TWO qu"y Residence BUILDING SEPARATION & EXPOSURE PROTECTION 9.0 INTERIOR ENVIRONMENT REQUIREMENTS
CALEB JOHNSON Exterior Wals; Load 602, Type  A/R/S-2: Distance X < 5ft = 1 Hour NFPA220,  NFPA 220 Table not adopted by Ventilation 1203.1 Required to follow International Project to comply with ASHRAE

9 Moody Sfreef. Porfland, ME STUDIO Bearing & Non-load VB A/R/S-2: Distance 5< X < 10ft = 1 Table 4.1.1  Maine State Fire Marshal Office Mechanical Code (not adopted 62.12007
Regulatory Review prepared by Caleb Johnson Studio (License ARC-4204) Bearing Hour by the State of Maine) Refer to

2/23/2018 A/R/S-2: Distance 10 < X < 30 ft =0 ASHRAE 62.1 2007

. Hour Minimum Ceiling Heights ~ 1208.2 Not Less than 7'-6" in occupiable At least minimum provided
APPLICABLE CODES:
. . . . . - A/R/S-2: Distance X = 30 ft = 0 Hour spaces, throughout QU ICK BU I LDI NG STATS

City of Portland, Maine Code of Ordinances Maine Uniform Building and Energy Code (MUBEC) - - - _ . . e . S

1999 NFPA 70 - National Electrical Code 2009 Infernational Residential Code (IRC) Exterior Openings Loble 305}8 DlsToro?edO to less than 3 = Not Iste:e:yicéWes't Elev:hon L.mz1 7{0 in bathrooms, kitchens, C 1. 1. -|- V B |BC V OOO N FPA

. . P nprotecte permitte: afety Drawing where window storage rooms . _ |
2009 NFPA 101 - Life Safety Cod 2009 International Building Code (IBC OoNsSTrucCtion (SH
The Maine Subsurlfcfceovioyﬂef/)voefer Disposal Rule 2009 I:TZ::Z1;Z:2I EslermgCocr:ssr\Eoﬁ;n Code (IECC) o Distance 3o less than 5 = 25%¢ areals calculated - Walls Sound Transmission 1207.2 Minimum STC separating dwelling P . : ( )" ( : )
; : B ) nergy Sprinklered  Distance 5 to less than 10 = No along West and East Property /1207.3 unifs: 50 OCCUpOny Types. Residenftial R-3 (PrlmOrY) and S-2 Low Hazard STorOge
Joe ane Sigle Flumioing Code 2007 o Plumbng Code ) Limit line are THR rated. No walls are Minimum IIC separating dwelling Buildign Height: 44'-11" (from average grade) to top of Roof Deck
2009 NFPA 1 Fire Code 2007 ASHRAE 62.1 - Ventilation for Acceptable Indoor Air Quality (1)*R-3use  Distance 10 fo less than 15 = No closer than 5'-0" its: 50 9 g . 9 g p
2007 ASHRAE 90.1 - Energy Standard for Buildings except Low Rise Residential Buildings w/ot with NFPA  Limit TG RS SENEE uniis:

PROJECT DESCRIFTION: 13R system  Distance 15 fo less than 20 = No Exit Signs 10111 Exit signs not required in rooms with Sprinkler System: NFPA 13R

PROJECT NARRATIVE - Limit only one required means of egress Mixed-Use: No

Distance 20 to less than 25 = No INTERNATION ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE (Code Standard Adopted by the State of Maine) . ) . : . .
. . . Limit : Required Separation: Yes between dwelling units and use. Provided

New Construction of a 4-story Two Family Dwelling located at 9 Moody y Dist 25 16 less than 30 = N Climate Zone 301.1IECC ¢A .

Street on Portland's East End. Project requires alterations to various utilities : ,'S gnce olessthan 59 =No . N - - _ F|re A|Grm . None, |nTerC0n neCTed SmOke deTeCTorS

in the immediate vicinit Limit Residential Buildings 402.2(1) Ceiling R-Factor = R-49 See wall types and floor types

in Y- P : N Distance 25 to less than 30 = No IECC Wood Frame Wall= R-20 or R-15 + R-5 with R-values listed or details. R-

The buildi ilb tructed i g ith IBC 2009 Constructi & ] Limit Mass Wall= R-15/R-19 3 use of building adheres to

TySe \L;IB ::gu\/i\;;mgncfsn:r;;i ]IgRoscpi;rklsrn;Z:% will be insfollcti::is roction - Separation of Table 508.4 1 hour separation required Table 1 hour separation required Floor= R-30 these residential requirements 1st Floor: 1 784sf

' ' ) : Occupancies between $-2 and R 6.1.14.2.1(a) between One and Two Family Basement Wall = R-15/R-19 . ’
é y i Slab and Depth = R-10 and 4ft :
The first floor will consist of a parking garage, residential entries, and 2, o gv::lllng c:lccup:nis and Storage Crawl Spocep* R-10/R-13 gndd Flrloor. } IZ :: 85;
% . rdinary Hazar: =K - .
outdoor space. o B i h I oor: S
Dwelling Unit Separation 4202 / Separation Walls: no less than 1hr Min U-value for glazing = 0.35 See window schedule, 4th Fl ; 1 ! 1545
i . | t wil hall .
The second floor will consist of a one-story residential unit. 709.3 Horizontally: no less than Thr replacemen wmdgws sha | .Oor , S
4203/ meet U value requirement per Building Area: 6,758sf total gross
Floors three and four will consist of a two-story residential unit for the 712.3 40236 IECC
Y 4.0 FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS ACCESSIBILITY CODE REVIEW BY SECTION: 2010 ADA Standards by be US Department of Justice (Code Standard Adopted by the State of Maine)

building owners with a roof terrace on the roof of the 4th floor.

CODE REVIEW SUMMARY: Primary Structural Frames  Table 601 O hr Table A. NFPA 5000 Table not adopted by Accessibility Compliance  Title |l Not required with two-family
PORTLAND ZONING ORDINANCE REVIEW: 8.2.1.2 Maine State Fire Marshal Office, Summary dwellings
TEM #  ITEM CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE CODE OF ORDINANCES (Chapter 14 Land Use Code) fhere is no construction fype table
SECTION  REQUIREMENT/DESCRIPTION PROPOSED COMPLIANCE wifhin NFPA 101 for fype "Single or
0.1 ZONING USE STANDARDS Two Family Dwelling" use
Zoning Map 14-135 R-6 Residential Zone Extfer}or Beor|ng Wol:l Tob:e 60110 :r
Zoning Purpose To set aside areas on the peninsula Inferior Begnng W? Table 601 |0 hr
for housingcharacterized primarily Non-bearing Exterior Walls Table 602 0 hr
by multifamily dwellings at a high Non-bearing Interior Walls  Table 601 0 hr
density providing a wide range of Floor Construction and Table 601 Ohr NON-STRUCTURAL MECH.
housing for differing types of Secondary Members 2 VATOR S SCREEN BEYOND.
households: and to conserve the Roof Construction and Table 601 O hr HR ELEVATOR SHAFT
existing housing stock and Secondary Members RAILING
residential character of 5.0 FIRE AND SMOKE PROTECTION FEATURES
neighborhoods by confrolling the Automatic Sprinkler 903 /903.3 Required in R use, may be NFPA 4032 NFPA 13R Sprinkler System 4-11" 38'-31/2 7'-1012
scaleand external impacts of Systems 13R for R use up to and including 4 Provided. NFPA13R is to be | T ;J“'r"" ‘; n‘ et E‘ | |
professional offices and other stories installed in lieu of a NFPA13D Ve -
nonresidential Uses. system due fo allowance of a S I I 111 I q ;+44 -11 +44-11 ‘ b T e o
Proposed Zoning Use 14-136(a)  "Single and two-family dwellings" Proposed Use is allowed story increase with VB | NV‘NV‘NV‘ il ROOF ROOF | : I : I : I : I : LT T T T T |
0.2 DIMENSIONAL construction i —
REQUIREMENTS Exit Enclosure 1022.1 exp Not required when within a single 7132 | 1 HR RATED EXTERIOR WALL ‘ T ‘ T ‘ T ‘ T ‘ ‘
Minimum Lot Size 14-139 2000sf Existing Lot size is 3,21 4sf 3 residential dwelling unif | DUE TO PROXIMITY TO T T 1
. - X y 1 I T T 1 I
Minimum Lot 14-139 725sf Interior Wall and Ceiling  Table 803.9 Exit Enclosures: C / SHAFT ENCLOSURE UNIT #1 PROPERTY LINE PER TABLE
Area/Dweling Unit Finish Requirements Corridors: C | NOT REQUIRED FOR | 602 - SEE WALL TYPES ‘ ‘
Minimum Street Frontage  14-139 20 Feet ‘9'055) - RAooms and Enclo_sed spaces: C HR RATED EXTERIOR S \(’)V'I:fl'llz-:\llll\lNAGSD\T/SI)ETI_ALILIL_YC% |
Minimum Front Yard 14-139 Principal and Accessory Structures: Per discussions of Jim Brady with city officials (TO) and verification in a Pre- Fire Alarm Detection 907.2.4 Fire Alornim Defg;hon §ysfem not WALL DUE TO ! w N\ UNIT ! ! !
Setback 10, or the average depths of Application meeting held 10/17/2017, the average front yard is set by the west System required in building with R-3 pROXIMTYTO _ | X - | - +32'-7" +32'-7" ‘ [ F
adjacent front yards. neighbor 11 Moody street which is 2'-0" setback from property line. The east occupancy fype PROPERTY LINE PER — I~ = = =~ ATH FLR 4TH FLR o :u I P —_—
Accessory: 5' neighbor has its front yard on Eastern Promenade 6.0 MEANS OF EGRESS ‘ABLE 602 - SEE WALL | I | | a) ‘ i |
Minimum Rear Yard 14-139 Principal and Accessory Structures: Occupant Load Table 7:3.12 See Occupancy Chart TYPES 7 é LI I il
Setback 10 1004.1.1 | | ‘ LO IS . ‘
Accessory: 5' Egress Width per 1005.1 .3" per person Stairways 7.3.3.1 .3" per person Stairways Occupancy count does not Vi O %) iy N H
Minimum Side Yard 14-139 5, except that a side yard in the Occupant 2" per Person Horizontal .2" per Person Horizontal exceed amount where widths | . | ! o> UNIT #1 N . S
Setback R-6 zone may be reduced to zero, above minimums is required. | } [ I U # | ‘ 9 < - i ‘
provided that the cumulative side Min 32" for all egress doors and ; } n m +21.3" " aqn og H
yard setbacks are not less than 10 Min 36" for all stairs have been N L — L L [ 46;_7 ﬁ@i T S~ || L
ft. A permanent maintenance provided. T~ I [ | 3RD FLR 3RD FLR — HEEREEEERD L > Bl
easement a minimum of 5 ft. in Minimum Door Widths 1008.1.1 32" Minimum Clear Width 7.21.23 32" Minimum Clear Width Provided at all doors for egress | UNIT | ‘ ;u E - - - H ‘
width shall be provided on the passage #1 1 HR ] <2 ~L |
parcel adjacent to the lot line with Corridor/Stair Width 1018.2 44" min when occupancy > 50 12.2.3.8 44" min when occupancy > 50 Minimum widths have been | STAIR #1 UNIT #2 DWELLING ! I Q S UNIT #1 | I
the reduced side setback. 36" min when occupancy < 50 36" min when occupancy < 50 provided. ELEV UNIT ADJACENT a UNIT #2 | § > STAIR H
Structure Setbacks 14-139 Portions of a structure above 35ft Common Path of Travel 10143/ R: 75 Feet Table A.7.6  One and Two Family Dwellings: No  Common Path Travel Distances ADJACENT ENTRY SEPARATION BUILDING ‘ & ENTRY H ‘
shall be no closer than 10 ft from 1028.8 requirement between the more strict BUILDING | | ‘ = | |
' " ' 1
the side property line and no between IBC and NFPA has B - 1111 - L $+1 0-6'72 +10 -6”2@ - . UNITg2 = o |
closer than 15 feet from the rear been provided. Tl | | 2ND FLR 2ND FLR ‘ [[TSTAIR ENTRY T
property line when such property ~
line abuts a residential zone. Travel Distance Table R: 200 Feet Table A.7.6  One and Two Family Dwellings: No  Travel Distances between the | ya 1 HR I h MECH SHARED I |
. - - . - ; 4 UNIT #1 DWELLING ‘;
Maximum Lot Coverage  14-139 60% Existing was 78% +/- per existing utilities survey plan provided by Northeast Civil 1016.1/ requirement more strict between IBC and | Wi ! GARAGE (5-2) ‘
Solutions. Conceptual floor plans decrease this to 60% to meet zoning ordinance. 1028.7 NFPA has been provided. ‘ ENTRY UNIT ! 1 HR DWELLING UNIT
Maximum Building Height  14-139 45 Feet | N SEPARATION | ‘; 1 HR DWELLING — ‘ SEPARATION
Landscaped Open Space 14-139 20% This area shall not include Provided. See Landscape Drawings Provided. . . L‘ UNIT
parking areas or other impervious Dead End Corridors 1018.4 R: 20 Feet Table A.7.6  One and Two Family Dwellings: No Dead End Corridors between I F N I - +0 0 s 9 MOODY= SEPARATION p—— |
surfaces requirement the more strict between IBC FLR 1ST FLR
; +
Maximum Garage 14-139 Garage openings on front facades and NFPA has been provided. | ‘ 109.8 ‘
Opening shall not exceed the greater of | | ‘ AVG ‘
nine (9) feet or forty (40) percent of ] GRADE IISNIIISNNY,
the front facade, and in no case Minimum Number of Exits  1021.2 1 Exit required for R-3 buildings
shall a garage opening on a front per Occupancy Type m m 0 0
facade exceed 20 feet Exit Separation 1015.2 N/A 7.5.1.3.2 N/A
0.3 OTHER NOTABLE . : .
REQUIREMENTS Exit Discharge 1027.1 Exits shall discharge directly to the
o LIFE SAFETY BUILDING SECTION TRANSVERSE LIFE SAFETY BUILDING SECTION LONGITUDINAL
Off-Street Parking 14:332(k)4  No parking shall be required for the Emergency Escape and - 1029.1 Not required in Group R-3 7 6
first three units in the R-6 Residential Rescue occupanices equipped with an . no_ 1Al 0 8' 16' 24' . no_ 1Al 0 8' 16' 24'
SCALE: 3/32"= 10 SCALE: 3/32"= 10
Preservation and 14-483 Purpose: "To limit the net loss of Former 3 story, 2-family dwelling will be razed. The proposed structure will also be sprinkler system
7.0 SPECIAL OCCUPANCY REQUIREMENTS

Replacement of Housing housing units in the city" two-family. No net loss of housing units

& — @ Gy 7

Stairway Width 1009.1 44" Min (36" min. for <50 722212 44" Min (36" min. for <50
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ITEM # ITE UBEC /2009 IBC 2009 NFPA 101 - Life Safety Cod Occupants) Occupants) 7
M M ! - e Jately .ode Stair Dimensions 1009.42  With R-3 use, risers shall be 7 3/4" - T e e — = = = — = —— = —— = —— = =
SECTION  REQUIREMENT/CONDITION SECTION REQUIREMENT/CONDITION PROPOSED COMPLIANCE exp.5 max and freads shall be 10" min ! 5511/
0 :SE AN?:?SUP:"‘:Cst 3104 Residential Two Famil 24 o & Two Farmily Dwell Handrails 1009.12 Handrails required on both sides 7.22.4.1.1 Handrails required on both sides ‘ } ‘
Snmar:lj. e'5|S 2enola (R-3) : esidenfial fwo Family ne and fwo Family Dwelings Handrail Height 1012.2 34" min and 36" max above stair 7.2.2.4.4.1 34" min and 36" max above stair EGRESS LEGEND ) ) I 3 Refer to Landscape Plan
széi):g ary: -2 Open tread nosing tread nosing See Notes Exit Access Travel Distance (1016, Table A.7.6) | } " —for Icmdscqpe/ | HR Rated Wall 5 |
. . N - : . T
Hazard Class Ordinary Hazard Handrail Graspability 1012.1.1  Must comply with Type | or Type i Allowed Max = See Code Analysis ‘ T] HR RET§? ! all due hardscape deagn\ due to proximity fo < ‘
622 Handrail Extensions 1012.6 must extend 12" beyond top riser 7.2.2.44.10 must extend 12" beyond top riser O pro ) Iml. y 10 property line, see
2.0 CONSTRUCTION TYPE & GENERAL BUILDING HEIGHT AND AREA LIMITATIONS B and depth of | fread beyond ond depih of 1 read beyond LIFE SAFETY LEGEND ! proIIpTe e see - wall fypes !
- K bottom riser and also return to wall bottom riser wa VPeS
Construction Type Table 503 Type VB Table A. Type V-000 Guard Rails 10131 Required on landings > 30" high, 1-Hour Separation Wall/Assembly ‘ | ‘
— and 506.3 — 8212 guard height required to be min = == e 2-Hour Separation Wall/Assembly T T vava
Area Limitation: Table 503 R-3: Unlimited NFPA 5000  NFPA 5000 Table not adopted by 34" high in group R-3 Occupancies o ! | r = 008 0 |
and 506.3 7.4.1 Maine State Fire Marshal Office }
Story Limitation: Table 503 R-3: 4 Stories with sprinkler increase NFPA 5000  NFPA 5000 Table not adopted by  NFPA 13R Sprinkler System Smoke Detectors: Refer fo RCP's on A-104 & A-105 for } ‘
and 504.2 7.4.1 Maine State Fire Marshal Office Provided . . 2 s
! |
Height Limitation: Table 503 60 Feet with sprinkler increase NFPA 5000 NFPA 5000 Table not adopted by  Building is under 60’ locations. All smoke detectors fo be interconnected. | |
and 504.2 7.4.1 Maine State Fire Marshal Office N | } ‘
I |
T ‘ \
[
: [
DR (py) (D (D (D e (k) | ' |
[
[ :
W) W) | ‘
P e ) D —- G) w s L i 383" — 10
| | | [} | | ‘ T | } :
\ \ . \ \ i :
\ \ a \ \ | ‘
‘ } ‘ | } | E.) } : HR thg? VTVoII due 1 HR Rated Wall due 1 HR\RqTQd Walll due 1 HR R?Ted W_ol[fdt;e : :
\ | = [ | | & | o \ O proximity 1o to proximity to to prbxm{fy to o ptroif'm' y 1o } ‘
I S I S — property line, Wall property line, Wall property line, see property line, see : R
‘ } ) ‘ | } © | } Type EX-1a Type EX-1a wall fypes wall types | SHARED !
| | E— | | | \ -
[ } [ | } | | = o T z . =Wﬁg | G??@SE | %S ‘
| : | | | | il A== i 7 | e
7 B | 1,291 sq ft S
| | | | I‘a ] | ‘ N
| } | I l — TR I I - i . g : | i ‘
\ ‘ | -I- ; [ B Iz i o oy
\ \ | o . ] [ E i H £l o 1 Hr Use Separation 4 ‘
| ‘ # ! 15-4"— — 28'-91/2'3 11-01/2 —LF | | | - i | o i wall | |
N || LS MECH w | | \ f | - | | T 1= | | |
A-404 [ T = [ — - \ : : I i II H— )
0 T \ ‘ | i L : | | \ : g i; i sl [ 1 Hr Dwelling | :
; ; . ; —— % ; = 7 /TUNIT #1 (LOWER 1 | [ Separation Wal
‘ ) | f [ ‘ ! w | : il e ! ! 1 LEVEL) =5 |
L g : _91/2" _ol/2" I Ii- : : ! I \ Ll /
7 ‘ 15'-4 1 ‘ F 28'-9 11'-0 4# | “ I : i | | : | R-3 USE T \ I /NJ‘?J A
| E | : : : | * Occupancy: 10 Ig ‘ P ';"Ef g{ — N T T T T /oA \
‘ g==1rs | ‘ | I == S | VBT | g™ ol AL — | |
1 1 ‘ ; ‘ ‘ ‘ 1 ] | i AL ¥ ; : : : ; ig“ 111‘-\ﬂﬂ111‘4’iﬂﬂ“1‘4\ﬂﬂﬂ111“\ﬂﬂ111“\“1‘“‘4\“1“‘4\“&“‘4% AT |‘4§i Entry : ‘ ‘
‘ ‘ 1 ‘ SOLAR ‘ | ; — (O T | | E— L : G - UN'TffufENTRY 4 PO, . S S - R B R
E - = E A = & a 3 s
| ; ; el | . ; ; . e I I g L | TR w
| | : | J|I | =) H Iz §| 200 sq ft
| | A | | | - [UNIT#1 (UPPER | | = | —— : i | 1 | | | |
\ : | — : o I —— 1 — i -
: N - LEVEL) 2 : ®) | — I ] el [ UNIT #1 ENTRY - : |
! | by J 3 ! |  UPJ DN 3 R-3 USE | | i Lo o | | R3 USE T s 53 R ‘
I I TO ROOE Occupancy: 6 . : 12 El | | Occupancy: 2 r ~
‘ ‘ 1,158 5q ft : (e i | 314sq ft \
! 1 (ROO " TERRAGEY 15829 : I : ; \ e . |
! UNIT #1 (R F b/ Z | I = [ - 7
\ \ ( \ | ! : | ] I8 ‘I UNIT #2 ! \ |
| TERRACE | ‘ : i2 R-3 USE i ‘ & o
J } ; ].Of R.3 USE J J } g J J = ig gmmmmm\mmg () Occupancy: 10 | gi } _ . %o 15'-0 I
P N A R Cceupaney:3 - — < A-{ -1 - T B IR S| S, N - B 1 e N-—/ ] B e Y e I | | o DRIVE AY SEPARATION
| | W s125aft | | | {CORE|| “ | | = S | | = *WA[®ZR SUBMITTED*
| /0 | 454Nt : (] g E Bl ‘ N 0~ ‘
‘ } o, ‘ } ' - e i ! 5 \
| | : i:él i = e e T = il ‘
[ } [ | } | | ifé' i - \ - z
| | il / | { ~ e = 49
I I 18] E JREECY PRI PN R TR YR sy | s - Y o VI N N
| | | | | : | | | | Lot Sire = 3 21451 \PL
a1 i | ize = o
| | | | | | | I ‘ GROSS FLOOR AREA~ | rorsize = 9,2748 0 ]
} } — I i N 1ST FLOOR Maximum Lot coverage = 60% ZPARATION
‘ \ - ‘ ‘ | | LA ! | | i2 H @ a 1,784 5q ft Proposed Building Footprint = 1908sf m
: N ‘ & I .
‘ S ‘ & | ] i P> 1908sf/3214sf = 59.3%
| To) I | [Te} | 1o
\ | : > |
| | o 2N - - - - -

e

GROSS FLOOR AREA
F——17-2"CURB CUT——#

3RD FLOOR
1,924 sqg ft

S - S0y
| GROSS FLOOR AREA O
0 e Department Connection

a\ 2ND FLOOR
) 1,910 sq ft
Requirements with Portland

4 ire Department) - No visible
nection is desired if allowed

' T T Taewmanams T T T 1 Oul
4
® ook ®  ®

LIFE SAFETY - 4TH FLR

PRELI
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

LIFE SAFETY - ROOF LIFE SAFETY - 3RD FLR LIFE SAFETY - 2ND FLOOR LIFE SAFETY - 1ST FLOOR AND LOT COVERAGE

Brady Residence
9 Moody Street Portland ME 04101

Jim and Julia Brady

o

> SCALE: 3/32"= 1-0" & £ - - SCALE: 3/32"= 1-0" & 2 = — 3 SCALE: 3/32"= 1-0" & 2 = — 2 SCALE: 3/32"= 1'-0" = 2 = - ! SCALE: 1/8" = 1-0" e
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